ETAS ID: TM737075

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synergen Consulting International LP		06/29/2018	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synergen Consulting International LLC
Street Address:	11750 Katy Fwy, 10th Floor, Suite 1000
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4882385	S SYNERGEN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484403300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484305771

tmdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com Email:

Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 700 E. Maple, Suite 450

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GERM-0328	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell	
SIGNATURE:	/MMLO/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate Conversion Synergen Consulting LP TX to LLC DE#page1.tif source=Certificate Conversion Synergen Consulting LP TX to LLC DE#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0461

Form 642 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX. 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion Limited Partnership Converting to a

Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
in the Office of the
Secretary of State of Youas

JUN 2 9 2018

**Corporations Section** 

Converti	ng Entity Information			
The name of the converting limited partnersh SYNERGEN CONSULTING INTERNATIO				
The jurisdiction of formation of the limited p	oartnership is: Texas			************************
The date of formation of the limited partners	hip is: June 23, 2004			
The file number, if any, issued to the limited	partnership by the secr	etary of state	is: 800	357153
	ed Entity Information		- 9	
The limited partnership named above is con- limited liability company is:	verting to a limited liabi	lity compan	y. The n	ame of the
Synergen Consulting International LLC	W.			
The limited liability company will be formed	i under the laws of:	Delaware		
Pla	n of Conversion			
The plan of conversion is attached.  If the plan of conversion is not on.	attached, the following section.	must be complete	ed.	
Alter	native Statements			
In lieu of providing the plan of conversion, t	he converting limited p	artnership ce	rtifies th	at;
1. A signed plan of conversion is on file at the converting entity. The address of the pri				
Energy Tower IV, 11750 Katy Frwy, #1000	Houston	TX	USA	77079
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
<ol> <li>A signed plan of conversion will be on fit the limited liability company, the converted the limited liability company is:</li> </ol>				
Energy Tower IV, 11750 Katy Frwy, #1000	Houston	TX	USA	77079
Sireet or Mailing Address	City	Sigte	Country	Zip Code
<ol> <li>A copy of the plan of conversion will be converting entity before the conversion or by member of the converting or convened entity</li> </ol>	the converted entity a	fler the conv	t cost by ersion to	the any owner or
Form 642	4	ŝ	*	No.

**TRADEMARK** https://sosdirectws.sos.state.tx.us/PDFon REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0462

Lof2

#### Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

### Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

# Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective when state.	the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of
	ter date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
	surrence of the future event or fact, other than the
	ment to take effect in the manner described below:
Ta)	s Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the converting entity is in good standing for p	comptroller of public accounts that certifies that the purposes of conversion.
liable for the payment of any franchise ta	the limited liability company as the converted entity is xes.  Execution
materially false or fraudulent instrument. The t	o the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a undersigned certifies that the statements contained signing is authorized under the provisions of the ing instrument.
Date: June 29, 2018	
	TIC Holdings, LLC, General Pormer
•	Signatury of authorized purson (see instructions)
	Bryan T. Byrd, Manager and President Printed or typed name of authorized person
Fprm 542	5

**TRADEMARK**